
Gator sponsored by:

Auction services donated by:

2016 John Deere Gator XUV590i

LSW Extreme Flotation Tires

Nebraska FFA Foundation Auction
September 13, 2017 - 11:00 a.m.
Titan/Goodyear Farm Tires and Graham Tire Exhibits
Lot 628 on Sixth Street

Join us at Husker Harvest Days for the

Tires donated by Titan Tire Corporation:
Type
ATV
ATV
ATV
ATV
I-1
I-1
I-1
I-1
F-2M
F-2M
SS
SS
SS
SS
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R-1
R-1
R-1
R-1
R-1
R-1
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R-
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Tire Size
AT 25x10-12 6
AT25X8X12 6
AT25X10-12 6
AT25X8-12 6
9.5L-15SL 8
1000-15SL 8
11L-15SL 8
12.5L-15SL 12
1000-16SL/8
11.00-16SL/8
10-16.5/8
10-16.5/8
12-16.5/10
12-16.5/10
14-17.5/14
12.4-38/4 
13.6-38/6 
15.5-38/8
18.4-34/8
18.4-38/8
30.5L-32/12
480/80R38-149A8
480/80R42 - 151A8
480/80R46 - 158A8

Description
AT489 X/T TL TITAN
AT 489 X/T TL TITAN
AT589 M/T TL TITAN
AT589 M/T TL TITAN
Farm Utility TL 
Farm Utility TL 
Farm Utility TL 
Farm Utility TL 
DYNA RIB TL GDYR
DYNA RIB TL GDYR
ULTIMATE TL SKID STEER TITAN
HD2000 II TL SKID STEER TITAN
ULTIMATE TL SKID STEER TITAN
HD2000 II TL SKID STEER TITAN
HD2000 II TL SKID STEER TITAN
TITAN HI-POWER LUG
DURA TORQUE TT
HI TRACTION LUG TT TITAN 
HI TRACTION LUG TT TITAN 
HI TRACTION LUG TT TITAN 
DYNA TORQUE II TL GDYR
ULTRA TORQ TL GDYR
DYNA TORQUE RADIAL TL GDYR
DYNA TORQUE RADIAL TL GDYR

Qty
2
2
2
2
4
4
4
4
2
2
4
4
4
4
4
2
2
2
2
2
2
4
4
4

Retail Price 
$181.42 
$150.09 
$195.62 
$170.82 
$199.00 
$298.00 
$198.00 
$340.00 
$295.00 
$416.00 
$408.00 
$287.00 
$562.00 
$372.00 
$683.00 
$767.00 
$1,046.00 
$904.00 
$1,182.00 
$1,169.00 
$2,895.00 
$1,940.00 
$2,257.00 
$2,578.00 
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Retail value: $11,709
•	 Top Speed: 45+ mph
•	 Engine: 586cc, liquid 

cooled, inline-twin-
cylinder EFI

•	 Horsepower: 32
•	 Four-wheel drive
•	 Power steering
•	 And more…

Retail value: $20,706
•	 Set of 4 tires
•	 Fit an 8000 series John Deere tractor

All proceeds support the Nebraska FFA Foundation.

You can bid in-person or online at bigiron.com beginning at 11:00 am. Stop at the registration table on 
Wednesday to register and receive your bidding number or register at bigiron.com.

Pick up information:

Create an account at bigiron.com anytime to learn more. Start bidding Wednesday, August 23rd. The auction 
closes Wednesday, September 13th.

Tires: Tires can be picked up at the Husker Harvest Days event, or up to seven days after the auction at the 
Grand Island Graham Truck & Farm Center location at 3085 W Wildwood Dr, Grand Island, NE 68801. Bring 
your auction receipt with you to pick up. If you have any special requests on pick up time or location, please 
contact Tucker Soundy at 402-705-4153 or Chase Healey at 515-809-7709.

John Deere Gator: The Gator can be picked up at the Plains Equipment Group dealership at 977 280th Rd., 
Seward, NE 68434. Bring your auction receipt with you to pick up. If you have any special requests on pick 
up time or location, please contact Kent Kirchhoff at 402-802-6113.


