

Join us at Husker Harvest Days for the

# **Nebraska FFA Foundation Auction**

September 13, 2017 - 11:00 a.m. Titan/Goodyear Farm Tires and Graham Tire Exhibits Lot 628 on Sixth Street

You can bid in-person or online at bigiron.com beginning at 11:00 am. Stop at the registration table on Wednesday to register and receive your bidding number or register at bigiron.com.

### Tires donated by Titan Tire Corporation:

Type	Tire Size	Description	Qty	<b>Retail Price</b>
AŤV	AT 25x10-12 6	AT489 X/T TL TITAN	2	\$181.42
ATV	AT25X8X12 6	AT 489 X/T TL TITAN	2	\$150.09
ATV	AT25X10-12 6	AT589 M/T TL TITAN	2	\$195.62
ATV	AT25X8-12 6	AT589 M/T TL TITAN	2	\$170.82
I-1	9.5L-15SL 8	Farm Utility TL	4	\$199.00
I-1	1000-15SL 8	Farm Utility TL	4	\$298.00
I-1	11L-15SL 8	Farm Utility TL	4	\$198.00
I-1	12.5L-15SL 12	Farm Utility TL	4	\$340.00
F-2M	1000-16SL/8	DYNA RIB TL GDYR	2	\$295.00
F-2M	11.00-16SĹ/8	DYNA RIB TL GDYR	2 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	\$416.00
SS	10-16.5/8	ULTIMATE TL SKID STEER TITAN	4	\$408.00
SS	10-16.5/8	HD2000 II TL SKID STEER TITAN	4	\$287.00
SS	12-16.5/10	ULTIMATE TL SKID STEER TITAN	4	\$562.00
SS	12-16.5/10	HD2000 II TL SKID STEER TITAN	4	\$372.00
SS	14-17.5/14	HD2000 II TL SKID STEER TITAN	4	\$683.00
R-1	12.4-38/4	TITAN HI-POWER LUG	2	\$767.00
R-1	13.6-38/6	DURA TORQUE TT	2	\$1,046.00
R-1	15.5-38/8	HI TRACTION LUG TT TITAN	2	\$904.00
R-1	18.4-34/8	HI TRACTION LUG TT TITAN	2	\$1,182.00
R-1	18.4-38/8	HI TRACTION LUG TT TITAN	2	\$1,169.00
R-1	30.5L-32/12	DYNA TORQUE II TL GDYR	2	\$2,895.00
R-1	480/80R38-149A8	ULTRA TORŲ TL GDYR	4	\$1,940.00
R-	480/80R42 - 151A8	DYNA TORQUE RADIAL TL GDYR	4 4	\$2,257.00
R-1	480/80R46 - 158A8	DYNA TORQUE RADIAL TL GDYR	4	\$2,578.00







Create an account at bigiron.com anytime to learn more. Start bidding Wednesday, August 23rd. The auction closes Wednesday, September 13th.

#### 2016 John Deere Gator XUV590i



Retail value: \$11,709

- Top Speed: 45+ mph
- Engine: 586cc, liquid cooled, inline-twincylinder EFI
- Horsepower: 32
- Four-wheel drive
- Power steering And more...

#### Gator sponsored by:











#### **LSW Extreme Flotation Tires**

Retail value: \$20,706

- Set of 4 tires
- Fit an 8000 series John Deere tractor



## Pick up information:

**Tires:** Tires can be picked up at the Husker Harvest Days event, or up to seven days after the auction at the Grand Island Graham Truck & Farm Center location at 3085 W Wildwood Dr, Grand Island, NE 68801. Bring your auction receipt with you to pick up. If you have any special requests on pick up time or location, please contact Tucker Soundy at 402-705-4153 or Chase Healey at 515-809-7709.

John Deere Gator: The Gator can be picked up at the Plains Equipment Group dealership at 977 280th Rd., Seward, NE 68434. Bring your auction receipt with you to pick up. If you have any special requests on pick up time or location, please contact Kent Kirchhoff at 402-802-6113.

Auction services donated by:



